OP \$840.00 88248362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM616475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE HEDAYA CAPTIAL GROUP		12/15/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JBL TRADING LLC
Street Address:	3 WEST 35TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
Name:	JBL KITCHEN, LLC
Street Address:	3 WEST 35TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
Name:	JBL BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	3 WEST 35TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
Name:	BABY LOUNGE LLC
Street Address:	3 WEST 35TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
Name:	CREST BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	3 WEST 35TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88248362	PINK LABEL
Serial Number:	88248523	PINK LABEL BABY
Serial Number:	88248513	FORSYTHIA RIDGE
Serial Number:	88080699	ALEXXA & GIGI
Serial Number:	87655539	JUMPBALL
Registration Number:	5886312	PINK LABEL
Serial Number:	87622587	PICKLE AND DOT
Serial Number:	87622579	COPPER ZONE
Serial Number:	87622568	SWEET GIRL
Serial Number:	87622558	GYPSY DREAMER
Registration Number:	5782452	LOCKER ROOM
Serial Number:	87622604	SOCK LOUNGE
Serial Number:	87622598	FITNESS ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	87622593	DRY FRESH
Registration Number:	5710745	JUMP BALL
Registration Number:	5662609	PINK LABEL
Registration Number:	5662535	PINK LABEL
Registration Number:	5657180	
Registration Number:	5657179	JUMPBALL
Registration Number:	5379215	CHÂTEAU LIN
Registration Number:	4697223	#1 FAN
Registration Number:	4620876	FUNKY THROWS
Registration Number:	4443587	STYLE BASICS
Registration Number:	4045586	CREST MILLS
Serial Number:	88248524	XTREME HEAT
Serial Number:	88159964	MODERN MAN
Serial Number:	88159959	OUTDOOR MOUNTAIN WORKS
Serial Number:	88159950	TODAY'S MAN
Registration Number:	5776321	BABY LOUNGE
Registration Number:	5837593	HOMEMAKER
Serial Number:	87490591	STUDIOKITCHEN
Registration Number:	5266416	HM HOMEMAKER
Registration Number:	5266415	H HOMEMAKER
		TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ayisha.jones@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: AYISHA JONES

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAYS

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Submitted Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=Submitted Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page2.tif source=Submitted Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page3.tif source=Submitted Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page4.tif source=Submitted Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page5.tif source=Submitted Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that THE HEDAYA CAPITAL GROUP ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that (x) the continuing security interest, general lien, and collateral assignment it holds in certain Intellectual Property of JBL TRADING LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Trading"), JBL KITCHEN, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Kitchen"), JBL BRANDS, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Brands"), BABY LOUNGE LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Lounge"), and CREST BRANDS, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Crest Brands" and together with Trading, Kitchen, Brands and Lounge, the "Grantor"), pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2019, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 12, 2019 at Reel 6814, Frame 0554 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), which includes the trademarks identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Released Intellectual Property"), and any and all other collateral relating to the Released Intellectual Property, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and discharged and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement, including the continuing security interest, general lien and special power of attorney, is hereby terminated and reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description, and (y) the Secured Party, without any recourse, hereby terminates and cancels the Security Agreement.

The Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record or file this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with the USPTO or any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Secured Party further agrees to execute and deliver to Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and to do all further acts which Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at Grantor's sole cost and expense) to confirm this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York as applied to agreements among parties resident therein.

6391175.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 15th day of December, 2020.

THE HEDAYA CAPITAL GROUP

Name.

Tille: executive VICa

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

SCHEDULE A

Released Intellectual Property

Company	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Check Status	Live/Dead
JBL.	88248362		PINK LABEL	TSDR	LIVE
JBL.	88248523		PINK LABEL BABY	TSDR	LIVE
JBL/	88248513		FORSYTHIA RIDGE	TSDR	LIVE
JBL.	88080699		ALEXXA & GIGI	TSDR	LIVE
JBL,	87655539		JUMPBALL	TSDR	FIAE
JBI.	87939212	5886312	PINK LABEL	TSDR	LIVE
JBL.	87622587		PICKLE AND DOT	TSDR	LIVE
JBL.	87622579		COPPER ZONE	TSDR	LIVE
JBL	87622568		SWEETGIRL	TSDR	LIVE
JBL,	87622558		GYPSY DREAMER	TSDR	LIVE
JBL.	87626696	5782452	LOCKER ROOM	TSDR	LIVE
JBL	87622604		SOCK LOUNGE	TSDR	LIVE
JBL	87622598		FITNESS ESSENTIALS	TSDR	LIVE
JBL	87622593		DRY ERESH	TSDR	LIVE
JBL.	87622611	5710745	JUMP BALL.	TSDR	LIVE
JBL	87655545	5662609	PINK LABEL	TSDR	LIVE
JBL	87626715	5662535	PINK LABEL	TSDR	LIVE
JBL	87655536	5657180		TSDR	LIVE
JBL	87655526	5657179	JUMPBALL	TSDR.	LIVE
JBL	87490460	5379215	CHÂTEAU LIN	TSDR	LIVE
JBL	86236927	4697223	#1 FAN	TSDR	LIVE
JBL	86225363	4620876	FUNKY THROWS	TSDR	LIVE

6391175.2

Company	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Check Status	Live/Dead
JBL	85909246	4443587	STYLE BASICS	TSDR	LIVE
JBL	76699992	4045586	CREST MILLS	TSDR	LIVE
Crest Brands	88248524		XTREME HEAT	TSDR	LIVE
Crest Brands	88159964		MODERN MAN	TSDR	LIVE
Crest Brands	88159959		OUTDOOR MOUNTAIN WORKS	TSDR	LIVE
Crest Brands	88159950		TODAY'S MAN	TSDR	LIVE
Crest Brands	87622616	5776321	BABYLOUNGE	TSDR	LIVE
JBL Kitchen	88009295	5837593	HOMEMAKER	TSDR	LIVE
JBL Kitchen	87490591		STUDIOKITCHEN	TSDR	LIVE
JBL Kitchen	86604258	5266416	HM HOMEMAKER	TSDR	LIVE
JBL Kitchen	86604252	5266415	H HOMEMAKER	TSDR	LIVE
		_L			

6391175.2

RECORDED: 12/23/2020